

CITY OF LAS VEGAS CONTRACT MODIFICATION

DATE: May 11, 2011

BID# 10.1730.15-TF

PURCHASE ORDER #: 286981

SUPPLEMENT:

MODIFICATION #1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: Las Vegas Paving
4420 South Decatur Boulevard
Las Vegas, Nevada 89103

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:

The project consists of the rehabilitation of approximately 1500 linear feet each of 57-inch and 66-inch sanitary sewer piping using trenchless technology and Cure-In-Place Pipe (CIPP) via and upstream or downstream inversion. The project also includes the inspection and joint repair of approximately 1500 linear feet of reinforced concrete pipe and a downstream junction structure. The project also requires the design of a bypass pumping and piping system, and will also include traffic control, pavement cuts and replacement at major road crossings and reconstruction of a concrete block wall.

DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR MODIFICATION:

This Contract Modification is necessary due to the extra work required to be performed by the Contractor, as requested by the City, consisting of CIPP lining the 57" and 51" sanitary sewer lines upstream of the upstream junction structure while the Contractor's by-pass pumping system is in place to avoid duplication of the cost for a bypass pumping system to perform this work in the future. The Contract Modification is also necessary due to the additional work required to increase the number of joint repairs in the existing 84" sanitary sewer pipe and downstream junction structure to provide a fully repaired pipe and junction structure that will service the City's needs well into the future.

PRICE OF THIS MODIFICATION (WRITTEN): One Million Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars no cents
DOLLARS: \$1,360,000.00

TOTAL TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS MODIFICATION (WRITTEN): Twenty One # DAYS: 21

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: July 9, 2011

NEW COMPLETION DATE: July 30, 2011

PRICE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: \$3,925,175.00

PRICE OF ALL PREVIOUS MODIFICATIONS: \$0 (# _____ through _____)

PRICE OF THIS MODIFICATION: \$1,360,000.00

PRICE OF CONTRACT (INCLUDING THIS MODIFICATION):... \$5,285,175.00

1. ALL OTHER TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THIS CONTRACT, INCLUDING PREVIOUS MODIFICATION(S), IF ANY, REMAIN THE SAME.

THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS AND THE CONTRACTOR NAMED ABOVE DO MUTUALLY AGREE TO THIS CONTRACT IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AS STATED ABOVE. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS MODIFICATION AS OF THE APPROVAL DATE OF THIS MODIFICATION.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

John S. Ridilla
Deputy City Attorney

(Contractor)

BY _____

DATE _____

John S. Ridilla
(SIGNATURE)

5/11/11
(DATE)

(TITLE)

ATTEST: _____

(CITY CLERK)

(DATE)

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS MANAGER